Contractual receivables 5.5% 23,350 5.5%  - 7,942
Contractual payables 0.0% (60,624)  -  - (60,624)

Borrowings 6.5% (106,944)
5.3% to

7.4%  -  -
Total   200,209   (52,682)

Contractual receivables and payables balances above do not include statutory amounts.

(d) Sensitivity disclosure analysis and assumptions

GMW's sensitivity to interest rate risk is determined by data over the last 12 months and existing market
conditions, with all other variables held constant. Management cannot be expected to predict movements in
market rates and prices. Sensitivity analysis shown is for illustrative purposes only. The following movements
are possible over the next 12 months:
   - An interest rate movement of 50 basis points up and down.

The following table shows the impact on the net result and equity for each category of financial instrument held
at the end of the reporting period if the above movement were to occur.
  Interest rate risk

2019

Total +50 basis
points

Net Result

+50 basis
points
Equity

-50 basis
points

Net Result

-50 basis
points
Equity

Financial Assets $000 $000 $000 $000 $000
Cash 319,640 1,598 1,598 (1,598) (1,598)
Contractual receivables 24,264  -  -  -  -
Total Financial Assets 343,903 1,598 1,598 (1,598) (1,598)

Financial Liabilities
Contractual Payables (32,026)  -  -  -  -
Borrowings (112,409)  -  -  -  -
Total Financial Liabilities (144,435)  -  -  -  -
Total increase and decrease 199,468 1,598 1,598 (1,598) (1,598)

2018
Financial Assets
Cash 344,427 1,722 1,722 (1,722) (1,722)
Contractual receivables 23,350  -  -  -  -
Total Financial Assets 367,777 1,722 1,722 (1,722) (1,722)

Financial Liabilities
Contractual payables (60,624)  -  -  -  -
Borrowings (106,944)  -  -  -  -
Total Financial Liabilities (167,568)  -  -  -  -
Total increase and decrease 200,209 1,722 1,722 (1,722) (1,722)

112

Doc#A3639235 20/08/2019

8.1.2 Financial risk management objectives and policies

The main financial risks include credit risk, liquidity risk and interest rate risk. GMW seeks to manage these
risks and the associated volatility of its financial performance within government policy parameters. Primary
responsibility for the identification and management of financial risks rests with the Board of GMW.

(a) Credit risk

GMW’s exposure to credit risk arises from the potential default of a customer resulting in financial loss. This is